

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN

BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B.CIVIL WRITS NO. 13290 / 2016

U O I AND ORS

-----Petitioner

Versus

SHRI DINESH KUMAR AGARWAL &ORS

-----Respondent

For Petitioners : Mr. Anil Mehta.

For Respondents :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAMMAD RAFIQ

Order

08/12/2016

Four weeks time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to remove the defect(s), failing which the petition shall stand dismissed automatically without further reference to the court.

सत्यमेव जयते

(MOHAMMAD RAFIQ)J.

Mohit Grover

Sr. No. 08.