

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13290/2016
URN: CW / 24310U / 2016

U O I And Ors

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shri Dinesh Kumar Agarwal Andors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Tanushka Saxena for Mr. Siddharth Bapna
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rohan Chatter for Mr. Siddharth Ranka

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

16/07/2026

Matter is listed in the category of 'reply not filed'. However, it transpires that the petition is directed against the order dated 30.07.2015 passed by the Income Tax Settlement Commission, and the matter is to be argued on the basis of the record available and no further pleadings are warranted.

Accordingly, post the matter for arguments on 13.08.2026 in the appropriate category.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

(ARUN MONGA),J